ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE COMPENSATION TO BE PAID THE TAX ASSESSOR AND COLLECTOR FOR THE CITY OF ADDISON, TEXAS; PROVIDING FOR A BOND TO BE FURNISHED BY THE TAX ASSESSOR AND COLLECTOR AND THE PREMIUM TO BE PAID BY THE CITY; DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ADDISON, TEXAS:

Section 1. That in accordance with the provisions of Article 1044 of the Revised Civil Statutes of the State of Texas the compensation to be paid to the Tax Assessor and Collector for the City of Addison, Texas, shall be as follows; to-wit:

(a) For the preparation of the initial tax roll for the City for the year 1957, and including the necessary duties of the Tax Assessor in connection with the preparation of such tax roll the sum of \$100.00.

(b) For duties as Tax Collector for the collection of taxes for the year 1957 the compensation shall be four per cent (4%) of the taxes actually collected by such Tax Collector.

(c) Compensation for years subsequent to 1957 for the performance of duties as Tax Collector and Assessor, the compensation shall be for the duties of Tax Assessor an amount equal to four per cent (4%) of the taxes actually assessed, and for duties as Tax Collector the compensation shall be four per cent (4%) of the taxes actually collected.

Section 2. The City of Addison shall furnish the necessary stamps, stationery, forms and other supplies needed by the Tax Assessor and Collector in the performance of such duties.

Section 3. The Tax Assessor and Collector shall give a good bond in such amount and form as the City Council may prescribe, and the premiums for such bond shall be paid by the City of Addison.

Section 4. The fact that the City of Addison has appointed a Tax Collector and Assessor and that compensation for such Tax Assessor and Collector must be fixed by ordinance creates an urgency and emergency and requires that this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its passage, as the law in such cases provides.

PASSED on the 14 day of May, 1957.

APPROVED:

MU MOMAS MAYOR

ATTEST: Carpen

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

N. Louis pichol